

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 685

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3 and 15, in each instance, strike "\$2,000,000" and substitute "\$325,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 30, strike "areas" and substitute "the Essex-Middle River area"; and strike beginning with "the" in line 31 down through "State." in line 32, and substitute "the repair and renovation of multifamily dwellings and public buildings, such as the library and community center, street repairs, signage, lighting installation, landscaping, curb and gutter improvements, sidewalk construction, relocation of certain nonconforming businesses, construction of defensible space structures in multifamily dwelling developments, and other improvements to the existing buildings and land for the purpose of economic development and community enhancement, including the preservation of sites that are of historical significance to the County and State.".